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FINAL 1997 DIVISION I WOMEN'S BASKETBALL STATISTICS REPORT 
ONLY GAMES AGAINST FOUR YEAR U S COLLEGES ARE INCLUDED IN STATISTICS AND WON LOST RECORD 

Institution U n i v e r s i t y o f G e o r g i a for 3 1 Games Head coach A n d y L a n d e r s Full season record 2 5 for 3 1 Games Head coach A n d y L a n d e r s 
(No) 

Conference name S o u t h e a s t e r n 

(won) 

Conference record H 
tClassbyFr So Jr Sr (won) 

(lost) 

I (Champs) 
(lost) 

Code 

No 

OTHER 

FIRST and U S T NAME 

Kedra 
Holland-Corn 

La 'Keshia F r e t t 

Tracy Henderson 

Pam I rwin 

Kiesha Brown 

Rachel Powell 

Tiffany Walker 

Brandl Decker 

L a t r e s e Bush 

Singe Antvorskov 

Dianna Lo t t 

Tocshia Campfield 

Angle Ba l l 

S (No ol Dlavers 

tCI 

Sr 

S r . 

S r 

S o . 

F r 

Sr 

Sr 

S r 

J r 

So 

Fr 

J r 

F r . 

) 

Pos HI 

G/5-7 

F /6-3 

C/6-3 

G/5-8 

G/5-10 

G/5-8 

F/6-1 

F/6-1 

G/5-1 

C/6-3 

C/6-3 

G/5-10 

F /6-3 

G 

31 

28 

28 

30 

8 

31 

30 

31 

27 

31 

20 

15 

15 

TOTAL FIELD GOALS 

Scored 

187 

191 

182 

78 

19 

48 

50 

34 

35 

34 

15 

9 

5 

Atts 

399 

396 

333 

202 

' 4 1 

121 

96 

100 

119 

64 

39 

30 

21 

Pct 

469 

.482 

.547 

.386 

463 

397 

.521 

340 

294 

531 

385 

300 

.238 

3 PT FIELD GOALS 

Scored 

77 

1 

0 

30 

1 

37 

0 

19 

2 

0 

0 

0 

0 

Alts 

204 

1 

1 

101 

9 

93 

0 

59 

20 

0 

0 

1 

0 

Pel 

.378 

100 

.000 

.297 

.111 

.398 

.000 

,322 

.100 

.000 

.000 

.000 

.000 

FREE THROWS 

Scored 

83 

70 

75 

49 

13 

20 

29 

15 

16 

28 

8 

6 

5 

Alts 

108 

90 

108 

52 

19 

28 

52 

23 

25 

49 

16 

10 

8 

Pel 

.769 

.778 

.694 

.942 

.684 

.714 

,558 

,652 

,640 

,571 

,500 

.600 

.625 

REBOUNDS 

No 

124 

187 

186 

66 

20 

51 

143 

110 

43 

84 

43 

23 

25 

Avg 

4 0 

6 . 7 

6 . 6 

2 2 

2 5 

1 7 

4 . 8 

3 6 

1 6 

2 . 7 

2 . 2 

1.5 

1.7 

ASSISTS 

No 

117 

81 

38 

45 

36 

131 

22 

31 

23 

4 

1 

7 

3 

Avg 

3 8 

2 9 

1 0 

1.5 

4 5 

4 2 

. 7 

1 0 

9 

1 

1 

5 

2 

BLKD SHOTS 

No 

4 

16 

53 

2 

1 

2 

2 

20 

1 

8 

9 

2 

2 

Avg 

1 

6 

1 9 

0 

3 

. 5 

1 

. 1 

STEALS 

No 

116 

47 

29 

26 

10 

28 

27 

6 

31 

10 

7 

3 

6 

Avg 

3 . 7 

1.7 

1 .0 

. 9 

1.3 

9 

9 

. 2 

1.2 

. 3 

. 4 

2 

. 4 

POINTS 

No 

534 

453 

439 

235 

52 

153 

129 

] 0 2 

88 

96 

38 

24 

15 

Avg 

17.2 

16.2 

15 7 

7 . 8 

6 . 5 

4 9 

4 3 

3 3 

3 3 

3 1 

1 9 

1 5 

1 0 

Totals 

Own 

Opps 

S 

POINTS 

No 

2358 

1912 

conng 

argm — • 

Avg 

76 1 

61.7 

14 4 

TOTAL FIELD GOALS 

Scored 

887 

705 

Atts 

1961 

1829 

Pel 

452 

386 

3 PT FIELD GOALS 

Scored 

167 

133 

Atts 

489 

446 

Pel 

342 

.298 

FREE THROWS 

Scored 

417 

369 

Atts 

588 

573 

Pct 

709 

.644 

H 

^ 

REBOUNDS 

Piayer & 
Team 

1261 

1165 

ebound 
largm — • 

Avg 

40 7 

37.6 

3 1 

Dead 
Ball 

80 

67 
Total 
Rebs 

Total 

1341 

1232 

Shots 

Missed 

1245 

1328 

2573=2573 

ASSISTS 

No 

529 

380 

Avg 

17 1 

12 3 

Total Shots 

• ^ — Missed 

BLKD SHOTS 

No 

122 

85 

Avg 

3.9 

2 7 

STEALS 

No 

346 

111 

Avg 

11.2 

7 2 

FOULS 

No 

570 

526 

DQs 

15 

11 

TOs 

No 

548 

674 

NCAA 11538 2/97 
NCAA STATISTICS SERVICE/6201 College Boulevard, Overland Park, Kansas 66211-2422 

(Please make a copy for your files and send the original to the NCAA) 
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1996 97 BASKETBALL RECORD 
Please list games in order played After opponent s score indicate overtime games with OT 2 OT etc For site indicate home games by (H) away 
games by (A) and each DIFFERENT neutral site by 1 2 3 etc and list below List attendance for ALL games regardless of site Attendance should 
include all students at the game—regardless of whether they paid admission If you do not charge admission or count attendance please estimate the 
total number of spectators at each home game If you have more than one home court please include all games played in your home city or nearby 
cities in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd For the attendance column separate those home games played as double headers 
with the men s team in which one attendance total is used for both games from those home games played alone or games in which men s and women s 
attendance was counted separately (see note after attendance summary) In the DH column mark an X ONLY for those home games in which one 
attendance total is used Please retnember—only gatnes against four year U S colleges are included in statistics and won lost record 

Your institution Dniversity of Georgia 

OPPONENT 

Clemson 

OWN OPP 
SCORE SCORE OT 

S 
I 
T 
E 

Middle Tenn. 

Virginia 

Tennessee 

Wingate 

Wisconsin 

Weber S t a t P 

8 Toledo 

9 

10 Louisiana Tech 67 

Oregon 

11 UNLV 

12 Penn State 

13 Auburn 

14 Alabama 

15 Ole Miss 

16 

17 

Connecticut 

Miss St 

18 Georgia St 

19 Florida 

20 South Carolina 78 

21 UNC Asheville 

22 Kentucky 

23 LSU 

24 Vanderbilt 

25 Florida 

26 Arkansas 

27 Auburn 

78 

89 

77 

94 

96 

74 

7? 

85 

72 

67 

87 

62 

82 

64 
78 

65 

68 

96 

86 

78 

83 
80 

76 

71 

66 
79 

47 

83 
70 

56 

93 

38 

67 

44 

52 

55 

69 

41 

56 

55 

68 

56 

97 

65 

56 

73 

35 

44 

62 

65 

45 
64 

63 

75 

DH ATTENDANCE 

3«7n 

A 

H 

_k. 

_K 

_k. 

I 

_L 

1 

2 

A 

H 

H 

_E. 

H 

H 

A 

H 

H 

A 

A 

A 

H 

_A 

H 

3 

1218 

2678 

l l ' *?4 

R l ? 

9683 

357 

453 

651 

250 

200 

5118 

5246 

2458 

2711 

10523 

624 

611 

2313 

1359 

1471 

1724 

1333 

3418 

7449 

5086 

7306 

OPPONENT 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

1 

2 _ 

3 _ 

4 

E a s t e r n Ky. 

Arizona 

Vanderbilt 

Stanford 

OWN OPP T 
SCORE SCORE OT E DH 

91 55 H 

80 74 H 

66 52 4 

82 47 4 

ATTENDANCE 

7 4 7 1 

2288 

6348 

5975 

NEUTRAL SITES (Arena City State) 

UAA Sports Center. Anchorage. Alaska 

South Gym. Las Vegas. Nevada 

UTC ArenaT Chattanooga, Tennessee 

Dahlberg Arena. Missoula. Montana 

Attendance (include students and estimate if necessary) 

TOTAL 
GAMES ATTENDANCE 

14 47154 Home games (see below) 

Home games played as double headers 
with men s team (one attendance total 
counted for both games) 

Total for all home games (add the two above) 

Road games 

Neutral site games 

Total season s attendance all games 
(add the three above) 
All home games including cjouble headers with Ihe men s team, provided women s attendants 

IS counted separately from the men s NO LATER THAN HALF TIME of the women s game 

14 

10 

31 

47154 

33784 

21340 

102278 

1996 97 INDIVIDUAL SINGLE GAME HIGHS 
(List all performances equaling or bettering indicated 
mimmums Use additional space at bottom if needed ) 
No Player Opponent 

1996 97 TEAM SINGLE GAME HIGHS 
(List all performances equaling or bettenng indicated 
mimmums Use additional space at bottom if needed ) 

Date 

Rs (50) 

FGM f20) 

FGA (30) 

FG / (80 0 13 FGM) _ 

SFGM noi 

SFGA (20) 

3FG / (90 0 7 SFGM) _ 

FTM 1171 

FTA (25) 

FT/ (90 0 18 FTM) 

Rbs (28) 

Ast (19) 

Blks (12) 

Stl (12) 

/ ( of ) 

/ ( of ) 

/ ( of ) 

ADDITIONAL SINGLE GAME HIGHS 

FGM (55) (FGA ) 

FGA (100) (FGM ) 

FG / (65 0 24 FGM) / ( 

SFGM (14) (3FGA ) 

SFGA (25) (SFGM ) 

SFG / (70 0 8 SFGM) / ( 

FTM (40) (FTA ) 

FTA (50) (FTM ) 

FT/ (90 0 26 FTM) / ( 

PF (50) 

Rebounds (75) 

Reb marqin (SO) ( to 

Assists (35) 

Blocked shots (15) 

Steals (30) 

Signature of reporting official 

of 

o f _ 

of 

_ ) 

vs Opponent 

) 

) 

) 

Date 

Title 


