PLEASE TYPE COMPLETE INFORMATION AND RETURN BY MONDAY MARCH 31

## FINAL 1997 DIVISION I WOMEN'S BASKETBALL STATISTICS REPORT

ONLY GAMES AGAINST FOUR YEAR U.S. COLLEGES ARE INCLUDED IN STATISTICS AND WON LOST RECORD

Institut	on Unive	rsity (	of G	eor	g1a	fo	31	Games	Head	coach	Andy	Lande	rs			Ful	l season	record	25 (won	<u> </u>		6 lost)				
							(140)	Conferer	ice name	Sou	itheas	tern				Co	nference	record	•			•	<u>a</u> mps	)		
Code			<del> </del>	Class by	Fr So Jr Sr	1 1	TO	AL FIELD GOAL		2.0	PT FIELD GOA	<u> </u>		REE THROWS	-	REBO	INDC		SISTS	<u>,                                     </u>	SHOTS	•	ALS		DINTS	
No	FIRST and	LAST NAME		†CI	Pos Ht	G	Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	No	Avg	No	Avg	No	Avg	No	Avg	No		Avg
	Kedra													_		_										
	Holland-	Corn		Sr	G/5-7	31	187	399	469	77	204	. 378	83	108	.769	124	4 0	117	3 8	4	1	116	3.7	534	1	7.2
	La'Keshı	a Fret	t	Sr.	F/6-3	28	191	396	.482	1	1	100	70	90	.778	187	6.7	81	2 9	16	6	47	1.7	453	1	6.2
<u> </u>	Tracy He	nderso	n	Sr	c/6-3	28	182	333	.547	0	1	.000	75	108	694	186	6.6	38	1 0	53	1 9	29	1.0	439	1	5 7
	Pam Irwi	.n		So.	G/5-8	30	78	202	.386	30	101	. 297	49	52	.942	66	2 2	45	1.5	2	1	26	.9	235	$\bot$	7.8
	Kiesha B	Brown		Fr	G/5-10	8	19	· 41	463	1	9	.111	13	19_	. 684	20	2 5	36	4 5	1	1	10	1.3	52	$\perp$	6.5
	Rachel P	owell		Sr	G/5-8	31	48	121	397	37	93	. 398	20	28	.714	51	1 7	131	4 2	2	1	28	9	153	_	4 9
	Tiffany	Walker		Sr	F/6-1	30	50	96	.521	0	0	.000	29	52	.558	143	4.8	22	.7_	2	1	27	9	129	<u> </u>	4 3
	Brandı D	ecker_		Sr	F/6-1	31	34	100	340	19	59	.322	15	23	.652	110	3 6	31	1 0	20	7	6	.2	102		3 3
	Latrese	Bush		Jr	G/5-7	27	35	119	294	2	20	.100	16	25	.640	43	1 6	23	9	1	0	31	1.2	88		3 3
	Singe An	tvorsk	ov	So	C/6-3	31	34	64	531	0_	0	.000	_28	49	.571	84	2.7	4	1	8	3	10	.3	96	:	3 1
	Dianna I	ott	_	Fr	c/6-3	20	15	39	385	0	0	.000	8	16	500	43	2.2	1	1	9	.5	7	.4	38	+	1 9
	Tocshia	Campf1	eld	Jr	G/5-10	15	9	30	300	0	1	.000	6	10	600	23	1.5	7	5	2	1	3	2	24	+	1 5
	Angle Ba	11		Fr.	F/6-3	15	5	21	.238	0	0	.000	5	8	. 625	25	1.7	3	2	2	.1	6	-4	15	+	1 0
OTHER	S (No of players	-		)							<u> </u>														$\bot$	
	POIN	ITS		TOTAL	FIELD GOALS		3 P	T FIELD GOALS	· ·		REE THROWS	 }	l ·	REBOI	UNDS			ASS	SISTS	BIKD	SHOTS	ST	ALS	FOUL	s	TOs
Totals	_	Avg	Score	T-	Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	Player & Team	Avg	Dead Ball	Total	Shots Missed	No No	Avg	No	Avg	No	Avg		DQs	No
Own	2358	76 1	88	7	1961	452	167	489	342	417	588	709	126	1 40 7	7 80	1341	1245	529	17 1	122	3.9	346	11.2	570	15	548
Opps	1912	61.7	70	5	1829	386	133	446	.298	369	573	.644	116	5 37.0		1232	1328	380	12 3	85	2 7	222	7 2	526	11	674
	Scoring Margin —	14 4											Rebound Margin —	3	Total Rebs	2573	2573		tal Shots Missed							

List any player **active this past season** who has played two or more years and has exceeded 2 200 points 1 300 rebounds 700 assists 245 blocked shots 300 steals or 225 3 Pt FGM or in her career has averaged higher than any of the following 60 0 FG% 40 0 3 Pt FG% 83 0 FT% 20 0 points 11 0 rebounds 6 0 assists 2 3 3 Pt FGM 3 0 steals or 2 0 blocked shots per game Fill in the complete line for anyone who qualifies PTS AVG 3FG/ 3FGM 253 g Ho11; Kedra

Tracy Henderson 267 blocks in 122 games

302

Kedra Holland-Corn

AVG

Please list games in order played. After opponent's score indicate overtime games with OT 2 OT etc. For site indicate home games by (H) away games by (A) and each DIFFERENT neutral site by 1 2 3 etc. and list below. List attendance for ALL games regardless of site. Attendance should include all students at the game—regardless of whether they paid admission. If you do not charge admission or count attendance please estimate the total number of spectators at each home game. If you have more than one home court please include all games played in your home city or nearby cities in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd. For the attendance column separate those home games played as double headers with the men's team in which one attendance total is used for both games from those home games played alone or games in which men's and women's attendance was counted separately (see note after attendance summary). In the DH column mark an X. ONLY for those home games in which one attendance total is used. Please remember—only games against four year U.S. colleges are included in statistics and won lost record.

\*\*Vour potition\*\*

\*\*Inspectation\*\*

\*\*Inspectation

Your institution Uni	versit						a, O	5 coneges are morac	ieu iii sid	instics a	111 <b>4</b>	011 10	3116	COIG
OPPONENT	OWN SCORE	OPP SCORE	от	S T E	DH	ATTENDANCE		OPPONENT	OWN SCORE	OPP SCORE	от	S T E	DH	ATTENDANCE
1 <u>Clemson</u>		_83_		_ <u>A</u>		3870	28	Eastern Ky.	_91_	55_		_H_		2421
2 Middle Tenn.	89_	_70_		<u>A</u>		1218	29	Arizona	_80_	_74		<u>H</u>		2288
3 Virginia		56_		<u>H</u>		<b>2678</b>	30	<u>Vanderbilt</u>	_66	52_		_4_		6348
4 <u>Tennessee</u>	94	_93_	ΩT	_A		_11324	31	Stanford	82	_47_		_4_		5975
5 Wingate	_96_	_38_		_H_		812	32		<del></del>					
6 Wisconsin	_ 74	_67_	_	_A_		9683	33							<del></del>
7 <u>Weber State</u>	_72_	_44				357	34							
8 <u>Toledo</u>	<u>85</u>	_52_				<u>453</u>	35							
9 Oregon	72	_55_		1		651	36							- <u>-</u> -
10 Louisiana Teo	h <u>67</u>	_69_		_2		250	37							
11 UNLV	87	_41_		<u>A</u>		200	38				_			
12 Penn State	62	<u>_56</u> _		<u>H</u>		5118	39				_			<u>.</u>
13 Auburn	_82_	<u>_55</u>		<u>H</u>		<u>5246</u>		NEUT	RAL SITE	ES (Arena	City	State	<del>:</del> )	
14 Alabama	_64_	_68_		_н		2458	1 _	UAA Sports Ce	nter,	<u>Ancho</u>	rage	, A	las	<u>ka</u>
15 Ole Miss	_78_	_56_		<u>H</u>		2711	2 _	South Gym, La	s Vega	s. Ne	vada			
16 Connecticut	65	_97_		<u>H</u>		10523	3 _	UTC Arena, Ch	attano	oga, '	Cenn	esse	ee.	·
17 Miss St	_68_	_65_		<u>A</u>		624	4 _	Dahlberg Aren	a, M1 <u>s</u>	soula	, Mo	nta	na	
18 Georgia St	96	_56_		<u>H</u>		611		Attendance (inc	clude stud	ents and	estim	ate ıf ı	neces	ssarv)
19 Florida	86	<u>_73</u>		<u>H</u>		2313		(						TOTAL
20 South Carolin	<u>a 78</u>	_35_		<u>A</u>		1359	u.	ome games (see below)				GAM		47154
21 UNC Asheville	83	<u>44</u>		_H_		<u>1471</u>		me games (see below) me games played as dou	uble head	ers			•	4/134
22 Kentucky	80_	_62_		_ <u>A</u>		1724	with	n men's team (one attend inted for both games)						
23 <b>LSU</b>	_76_	<u>65</u>		_ <u>A</u>		<u>1333</u>		al for all home games (a	dd the two	above)		14	4	47154
24 Vanderbilt	_71_	45		<u>H</u>		3418	Ro	ad games				_10	0	33784
25 Florida	_66	_64	_	_A		2449		utral site games					7	21340
26 Arkansas	79	63	_	_ <u>H</u>		5086		al season s attendance di the three above)	ail games			<u>3</u>	<u>1</u>	_102278
27 Auburn	47	75		<u></u>		7306		home games <u>including doub</u> ounted separately from the me						
1996 97 IN	IDIVIDUA	L SINGLE	E GAN	иЕ НІ	GHS			1996 97	7 TEAM S	INGLE G	AME	HIGH	s	

## 1996 97 INDIVIDUAL SINGLE GAME HIGHS

(List all performances equaling or bettering indicated minimums. Use additional space at bottom if needed.)

No	Player	Opponent	Date
Pts (50)			
FGM (20)			
FGA (30)			
FG / (80 0 13 FGM) _	/ ( of	)	
-			
3FGM (10)			
3FGA (20)	<u>.</u>		- ——
3FG / (90 0 7 3FGM)	/ ( of	)	
FTM (17)			
FTA (25)			
FT / (90 0 18 FTM) _	/ ( of	)	
	·		
Rbs (28)			
Ast (19)			
Blks (12)			
Sti (12)			
	ADDITIONAL SINGLE	SAME HIGHS	

## 1996 97 TEAM SINGLE GAME HIGHS

(List all performances equaling or bettering indicated

	vs Opponent	Date
FGM (55) (FGA)		
FGA (100) (FGM)		
FG / (65 0 24 FGM) / ( of		
FGM (14) (3FGA)		
FGA (25) (3FGM)		
BFG / (70 0 8 3FGM) / ( c	of)	
FTM (40) (FTA)	<del>-</del>	
TA (50) (FTM)		
T / (90 0 26 FTM) / ( of	)	
PF (50)		
Rebounds (75)		
Reb margin (30) ( to	)	
Assists (35)		
Blocked shots (15)		
Steals (30)		